Telephone (505) 748-2205

L & M DRILLING, INC. — Oil Well Drilling Contractors

October 20, 1992

Bass Enterprises Prod.

PO Box 2760
Midland, TX 79702

Gentlemen:

Co.

RE:

P.0.BOX 470 / ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

Golden B Federal #1
2310' FNL & 1650' FWL
Sec. 8, T21S, R29E

Eddy County, New Mexico

The following is a Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

Very truly yours,

A s

C.
Vice President

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF EDDY

The foregoing was acknowledged before

DEPTH

503"

821"
111e6"
1600"
1641"
le64’
1720
1752"
1813"
1876"
1975"
3050"
3258"
3740'"
4510

§
§

me this 20th day of October,

DEVIATION
10
3/4°
2 1/4-°
30
1/2°
3/4°
3/4°
3/4°
3/4°
3/4°
lO
2 1/2°
20
1/2°
1 3/4°

= e N

.- rorrveve oy U
¢ 4‘%\ OFFICIAL SEAL
#F.  REGINIA L. GARNER

"0 TARY PUBLIC - NEW WEXICO
S RY BONG FHLED WiTH SECRETARY OF ST

MTERSSION DA es _f_..’.ﬁﬁ, ffb

LS Rt SRR S A0 ST TR 2 DR S

1992.

i SctabeligSab sl

é.m

i S i
i

/FOTARY PUBL



