

L & M DRILLING, INC. — Oil Well Drilling Contractors

P. O. BOX 470 / ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

October 20, 1992

Bass Enterprises Prod. Co. PO Box 2760 Midland, TX 79702

> RE: Golden B Federal #1 2310' FNL & 1650' FWL Sec. 8, T21S, R29E Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

DEPTH	DEVIATION
503'	1°
821'	3/4°
1116'	2 1/4°
1600'	3°
1641'	2 1/2°
1664'	1 3/4°
1720'	1 3/4°
1752'	1 3/4°
1813'	1 3/4°
1876'	l 3/4°
1975'	l°
3050'	2 1/2°
3258'	2 °
3740'	1/2°
4510'	1 3/4°

Very truly yours,



C. E. LaRue Vice President

STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF EDDY

The foregoing was acknowledged before

ş

me this 20th day of October, 1992.

